
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET DIVISION 2 

BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                49    3    8    9   10   19   30   64  17:16.0  1:03.7 

  2 McDonald                 61    1    2   11   15   32            17:11.3  1:55.9 

  3 Svsm                     71    5    7   13   21   25   39   45  17:32.1  1:02.4 

  4 Cvca                     72    4    6   18   20   24   41   48  17:28.7  1:06.7 

  5 Perry                   163   23   27   31   35   47   51   61  18:15.3  0:44.0 

  6 Ndcl                    186   12   14   43   55   62   69   87  18:13.7  1:28.5 

  7 Southeast               219   26   33   40   46   74  103  114  18:34.7  1:11.0 

  8 Jefferson               233   22   34   44   57   76   98  102  18:34.3  1:33.9 

  9 Ash. Edgewood           249   16   17   28   88  100  107  118  18:31.6  2:09.0 

 10 Svsm B                  262   29   50   52   63   68   78   82  18:44.4  1:03.0 

 11 Padua Franciscan        267   37   42   56   60   72   79   85  18:46.3  0:52.1 

 12 Cvca B                  353   54   58   75   80   86  108  112  19:09.1  0:42.2 

 13 Struthers               357   38   66   71   90   92  110  111  19:12.3  1:11.4 

 14 Tallmadge               366   36   59   77   89  105  109       19:11.6  1:26.3 

 15 Ndcl B                  447   73   84   95   96   99  129  130  19:34.5  0:25.7 

 16 Benedictine             509   81   83  101  116  128            19:55.8  1:20.7 

 17 Tallmadge B             572   49  119  121  134  149  169       20:24.7  2:50.0 

 18 Gar. Garfield           577   70   97  120  131  159            20:38.2  3:36.8 

 19 Svsm C                  579   94  106  115  126  138  170  179  20:18.1  1:28.6 

 20 Streetsboro             589   67   93  127  146  156  177       20:39.2  3:08.6 

 21 Cvca C                  594   91  113  123  132  135  161       20:27.3  1:23.9 

 22 Geneva                  596   65  104  139  141  147  154  178  20:32.6  2:20.1 

 23 Girard                  620   53  125  133  145  164  166  167  21:06.3  5:01.4 

 24 Salem                   725  124  143  144  152  162  173  175  21:43.8  2:59.6 

 25 Tallmadge C             742  117  142  155  163  165  172       22:17.2  3:25.8 

 26 Mooney                  767  122  150  157  158  180            23:30.6  9:43.1 

 27 Benedictine B           768  136  151  153  160  168  174       22:25.3  3:01.5 

 28 Beachwood               772  137  140  148  171  176  181       23:01.7  5:08.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Conneaut 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Maplewood 

    3  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:39.3    5:22 

    8  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:16.3    5:34 

    9  Derek Morrison, 10         17:20.6    5:36 

   10  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:20.7    5:36 



   19  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:42.9    5:43 

   30  Scott Rupe, 11             18:12.3    5:52 

   64  Nate Keeney, 9             19:00.2    6:08 

Total Time = 1:26:19.6     Total Places = 49 

 

2. McDonald 

    1  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:21.8    5:17 

    2  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:21.9    5:17 

   11  Allan Coviello, 11         17:21.1    5:36 

   15  Tyler Smith, 12            17:33.9    5:40 

   32  Patrick McCarthy, 12       18:17.7    5:54 

Total Time = 1:25:56.3     Total Places = 61 

 

3. Svsm 

    5  Mick Iacofano, 12          17:05.2    5:31 

    7  Matt Oswald, 12            17:14.5    5:34 

   13  Joe Rossetti, 10           17:26.9    5:38 

   21  Marco Colant, 10           17:46.5    5:44 

   25  Nick Campbell, 10          18:07.5    5:51 

   39  Jack Hurley, 11            18:27.8    5:57 

   45  Corey Large, 10            18:32.7    5:59 

Total Time = 1:27:40.5     Total Places = 71 

 

4. Cvca 

    4  Ben Bockoven, 11           16:51.4    5:26 

    6  Ryan Adams, 10             17:08.8    5:32 

   18  David Cremi, 12            17:39.1    5:42 

   20  Noah LeBay, 11             17:46.1    5:44 

   24  Luke Mazanec, 11           17:58.0    5:48 

   41  Ben Paisley, 12            18:29.3    5:58 

   48  Nick Butler, 11            18:37.1    6:00 

Total Time = 1:27:23.3     Total Places = 72 

 

5. Perry 

   23  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:52.4    5:46 

   27  Dustin Gilbert, 10         18:10.6    5:52 

   31  Eric Grubaugh, 10          18:13.5    5:53 

   35  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:23.6    5:56 

   47  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:36.4    6:00 

   51  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:41.6    6:02 

   61  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:52.2    6:05 

Total Time = 1:31:16.2     Total Places = 163 

 

6. Ndcl 

   12  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:25.8    5:37 

   14  Michael Beebe, 10          17:30.7    5:39 

   43  Brian King, 11             18:31.6    5:59 

   55  Mike Hallai, 12            18:46.3    6:03 

   62  Brett Skursha, 11          18:54.2    6:06 

   69  Dan Mcilroy, 12            19:14.7    6:12 

   87  Jared Bottger, 10          19:28.8    6:17 

Total Time = 1:31:08.3     Total Places = 186 

 

7. Southeast 

   26  Brandon McCullough, 9      18:09.2    5:51 

   33  Ray Stull, 12              18:22.1    5:55 

   40  Bill Cutlip, 12            18:28.8    5:58 

   46  Nick Sampson, 12           18:33.1    5:59 

   74  Nick Tarter, 11            19:20.2    6:14 

  103  Devin Stephens, 10         19:48.5    6:23 

  114  Corey Pastva, 9            20:07.7    6:30 

Total Time = 1:32:53.3     Total Places = 219 

 



8. Jefferson 

   22  Matt Kantor, 10            17:47.2    5:44 

   34  Brandon Scriben, 10        18:23.5    5:56 

   44  Steven Houser, 11          18:32.3    5:59 

   57  Andrew Picard, 12          18:47.3    6:04 

   76  Paul Bogdan, 9             19:21.0    6:15 

   98  Nick Hiltz                 19:42.9    6:22 

  102  Jonathan Simon, 12         19:47.3    6:23 

Total Time = 1:32:51.3     Total Places = 233 

 

9. Ash. Edgewood 

   16  Chris Lemay, 10            17:34.4    5:40 

   17  Derryn Tomsic, 12          17:38.8    5:42 

   28  Josh Lemay, 10             18:11.0    5:52 

   88  Noah Morgan, 10            19:30.7    6:18 

  100  Tyler Pocsics, 10          19:43.3    6:22 

  107  Zak Nunisto, 10            19:54.6    6:25 

  118  Zach Lemay, 9              20:25.7    6:35 

Total Time = 1:32:37.9     Total Places = 249 

 

10. Svsm B 

   29  Bryce Patrick, 10          18:11.3    5:52 

   50  Sean Gaffney, 12           18:37.8    6:01 

   52  Austin Patrick, 10         18:43.8    6:02 

   63  Mark Wysocki, 12           18:54.8    6:06 

   68  Sean Greene, 11            19:14.3    6:12 

   78  Nick Fiedler, 10           19:22.4    6:15 

   82  Patrick Walter, 9          19:23.5    6:15 

Total Time = 1:33:41.9     Total Places = 262 

 

11. Padua Franciscan 

   37  Peter Krafcick, 11         18:24.9    5:56 

   42  Scott Kanta, 11            18:31.5    5:59 

   56  Adam Tomson, 12            18:46.9    6:04 

   60  Ryan Seballos, 12          18:51.4    6:05 

   72  Nick Dixon, 9              19:16.9    6:13 

   79  Tyler Szuch, 11            19:22.5    6:15 

   85  Jesse Mihalic, 10          19:28.0    6:17 

Total Time = 1:33:51.5     Total Places = 267 

 

12. Cvca B 

   54  Alex Bartel, 10            18:46.0    6:03 

   58  Spencer Potesta, 11        18:47.6    6:04 

   75  Parker Battista, 12        19:21.0    6:14 

   80  Josh Chung, 12             19:22.7    6:15 

   86  Caleb Broadous, 10         19:28.2    6:17 

  108  Nate Lyons, 11             19:58.6    6:27 

  112  Drew Gasser, 11            20:06.0    6:29 

Total Time = 1:35:45.3     Total Places = 353 

 

13. Struthers 

   38  Jayson Shoemaker, 9        18:26.2    5:57 

   66  Matt Bollinger, 10         19:09.0    6:11 

   71  Steve Auman, 12            19:16.0    6:13 

   90  Adam Farley, 10            19:33.0    6:18 

   92  Blake Walker, 12           19:37.6    6:20 

  110  Bill Palma, 11             20:02.0    6:28 

  111  A J. Giolgio, 12           20:02.6    6:28 

Total Time = 1:36:01.5     Total Places = 357 

 

14. Tallmadge 

   36  Brian McGovern, 11         18:23.9    5:56 

   59  Adam Zesiger, 9            18:49.0    6:04 



   77  Jacob Cole, 10             19:22.4    6:15 

   89  Jacob Sarver, 10           19:32.3    6:18 

  105  Andre Gilles, 11           19:50.2    6:24 

  109  Nick Penix, 10             20:01.3    6:27 

Total Time = 1:35:57.7     Total Places = 366 

 

15. Ndcl B 

   73  David Plent, 10            19:17.5    6:13 

   84  Kenneth LaVan, 9           19:27.5    6:17 

   95  Jacob Kowalczyk, 11        19:42.0    6:21 

   96  Michael Plent, 10          19:42.2    6:21 

   99  Matt Folkman, 10           19:43.2    6:22 

  129  Ben Troy, 11               20:44.2    6:41 

  130  Ben Wozniak, 10            20:44.9    6:42 

Total Time = 1:37:52.2     Total Places = 447 

 

16. Benedictine 

   81  Tom Pacak, 10              19:23.1    6:15 

   83  Luke Hackman, 11           19:26.5    6:16 

  101  Chaz Bottoms, 12           19:43.9    6:22 

  116  Devin Mallett, 12          20:22.1    6:34 

  128  A J. Woodcraft, 11         20:43.7    6:41 

Total Time = 1:39:39.1     Total Places = 509 

 

17. Tallmadge B 

   49  James Milone, 12           18:37.6    6:01 

  119  Noah Sallora, 9            20:26.4    6:36 

  121  Sam Kirkbaumer, 9          20:31.3    6:37 

  134  Jarrett Ross, 10           21:00.5    6:47 

  149  Shawn McDaniel, 12         21:27.6    6:55 

  169  Andrew Millar, 10          24:30.7    7:54 

Total Time = 1:42:03.2     Total Places = 572 

 

18. Gar. Garfield 

   70  Andre Perault, 12          19:15.7    6:13 

   97  Andy Lininger, 11          19:42.7    6:22 

  120  Scott Stanley, 9           20:30.9    6:37 

  131  Sam Buganski, 11           20:49.0    6:43 

  159  Calvin Kohler, 9           22:52.5    7:23 

Total Time = 1:43:10.7     Total Places = 577 

 

19. Svsm C 

   94  Michael Walker, 10         19:39.2    6:20 

  106  Tobyn Mitchell, 10         19:50.8    6:24 

  115  Jason Large, 10            20:11.1    6:31 

  126  Jack Keliher, 9            20:41.9    6:41 

  138  Hayden Whitmyer, 10        21:07.7    6:49 

  170  Robert Brunn, 11           24:35.0    7:56 

  179  Colin Edgley, 9            28:42.9    9:16 

Total Time = 1:41:30.4     Total Places = 579 

 

20. Streetsboro 

   67  Jake Gould, 10             19:11.7    6:12 

   93  Tyler Garman, 10           19:37.8    6:20 

  127  Austin Lesak, 12           20:42.3    6:41 

  146  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:23.9    6:54 

  156  Matt Kolke, 11             22:20.2    7:12 

  177  Nick Jamroz, 9             26:25.8    8:32 

Total Time = 1:43:15.8     Total Places = 589 

 

21. Cvca C 

   91  Chris Lepto, 10            19:37.4    6:20 

  113  Connor Holloway, 11        20:07.0    6:29 



  123  Reed Gabor, 11             20:36.7    6:39 

  132  Hunter Spires, 11          20:54.4    6:45 

  135  Jordan Lyon, 9             21:01.3    6:47 

  161  Sotere Karas, 9            23:20.3    7:32 

Total Time = 1:42:16.5     Total Places = 594 

 

22. Geneva 

   65  Darren Haydu, 10           19:05.0    6:09 

  104  Zach Gaul, 12              19:49.6    6:24 

  139  Zach Watts, 11             21:08.9    6:49 

  141  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       21:14.3    6:51 

  147  Brandon Lopez, 12          21:25.0    6:55 

  154  Daltan Coffe, 12           22:07.8    7:08 

  178  Jacob Prokop, 9            27:28.2    8:52 

Total Time = 1:42:42.7     Total Places = 596 

 

23. Girard 

   53  Kade Swartz, 12            18:45.2    6:03 

  125  Dante Minniti, 9           20:39.8    6:40 

  133  Sam Horne, 12              20:59.0    6:46 

  145  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     21:20.9    6:53 

  164  Justin Miller, 12          23:46.5    7:40 

  166  Justin Asente, 10          23:55.9    7:43 

  167  Brogan Kinneally, 11       23:57.8    7:44 

Total Time = 1:45:31.2     Total Places = 620 

 

24. Salem 

  124  Louis Vigder, 9            20:39.7    6:40 

  143  Ross Armeni, 9             21:15.3    6:51 

  144  Brandon Warner, 9          21:15.9    6:52 

  152  John Halstead, 12          21:48.7    7:02 

  162  Jack Scheets, 9            23:39.3    7:38 

  173  Travis Barcey, 10          25:21.6    8:11 

  175  Chase Little, 9            25:54.9    8:22 

Total Time = 1:48:38.8     Total Places = 725 

 

25. Tallmadge C 

  117  Kyle Shilling, 9           20:23.9    6:35 

  142  Brandon Lee, 11            21:15.3    6:51 

  155  Kyle Cate, 10              22:14.2    7:10 

  163  Steven Clark, 11           23:43.2    7:39 

  165  Alex Bryan, 12             23:49.6    7:41 

  172  Kyle Johnson, 12           25:12.5    8:08 

Total Time = 1:51:26.0     Total Places = 742 

 

26. Mooney 

  122  Andrew Babik, 10           20:36.4    6:39 

  150  Daniel Driscoll, 9         21:29.1    6:56 

  157  Donnie Duran, 12           22:27.2    7:15 

  158  Chase Brooks, 10           22:40.7    7:19 

  180  Zane Brooks, 12            30:19.5    9:47 

Total Time = 1:57:32.6     Total Places = 767 

 

27. Benedictine B 

  136  Justin Bellian, 11         21:04.3    6:48 

  151  John Pacak, 9              21:43.8    7:01 

  153  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:59.4    7:06 

  160  Matthew Dober, 11          23:13.1    7:29 

  168  Stephen Matz, 9            24:05.7    7:46 

  174  Anthony O'Brien, 12        25:22.9    8:11 

Total Time = 1:52:06.2     Total Places = 768 

 

28. Beachwood 



  137  Jordan Rose, 12            21:06.6    6:49 

  140  Stephen Jakubowitz, 11     21:13.4    6:51 

  148  Max Halpert, 9             21:26.6    6:55 

  171  Ryan Reilley, 10           25:06.7    8:06 

  176  Nathan Wolkoff, 11         26:14.9    8:28 

  181  Peter Bruening, 10         30:43.6    9:55 

Total Time = 1:55:08.1     Total Places = 772 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:21.8    5:17  McDonald              

    2  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:21.9    5:17  McDonald              

    3  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:39.3    5:22  Maplewood             

    4  Ben Bockoven, 11           16:51.4    5:26  Cvca                  

    5  Mick Iacofano, 12          17:05.2    5:31  Svsm                  

    6  Ryan Adams, 10             17:08.8    5:32  Cvca                  

    7  Matt Oswald, 12            17:14.5    5:34  Svsm                  

    8  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:16.3    5:34  Maplewood             

    9  Derek Morrison, 10         17:20.6    5:36  Maplewood             

   10  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:20.7    5:36  Maplewood             

   11  Allan Coviello, 11         17:21.1    5:36  McDonald              

   12  Steve Frandanisa, 12       17:25.8    5:37  Ndcl                  

   13  Joe Rossetti, 10           17:26.9    5:38  Svsm                  

   14  Michael Beebe, 10          17:30.7    5:39  Ndcl                  

   15  Tyler Smith, 12            17:33.9    5:40  McDonald              

   16  Chris Lemay, 10            17:34.4    5:40  Ash. Edgewood         

   17  Derryn Tomsic, 12          17:38.8    5:42  Ash. Edgewood         

   18  David Cremi, 12            17:39.1    5:42  Cvca                  

   19  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:42.9    5:43  Maplewood             

   20  Noah LeBay, 11             17:46.1    5:44  Cvca                  

   21  Marco Colant, 10           17:46.5    5:44  Svsm                  



   22  Matt Kantor, 10            17:47.2    5:44  Jefferson             

   23  Aaran Gessic, 11           17:52.4    5:46  Perry                 

   24  Luke Mazanec, 11           17:58.0    5:48  Cvca                  

   25  Nick Campbell, 10          18:07.5    5:51  Svsm                  

   26  Brandon McCullough, 9      18:09.2    5:51  Southeast             

   27  Dustin Gilbert, 10         18:10.6    5:52  Perry                 

   28  Josh Lemay, 10             18:11.0    5:52  Ash. Edgewood         

   29  Bryce Patrick, 10          18:11.3    5:52  Svsm B                

   30  Scott Rupe, 11             18:12.3    5:52  Maplewood             

   31  Eric Grubaugh, 10          18:13.5    5:53  Perry                 

   32  Patrick McCarthy, 12       18:17.7    5:54  McDonald              

   33  Ray Stull, 12              18:22.1    5:55  Southeast             

   34  Brandon Scriben, 10        18:23.5    5:56  Jefferson             

   35  Alexander Guthrie, 12      18:23.6    5:56  Perry                 

   36  Brian McGovern, 11         18:23.9    5:56  Tallmadge             

   37  Peter Krafcick, 11         18:24.9    5:56  Padua Franciscan      

   38  Jayson Shoemaker, 9        18:26.2    5:57  Struthers             

   39  Jack Hurley, 11            18:27.8    5:57  Svsm                  

   40  Bill Cutlip, 12            18:28.8    5:58  Southeast             

   41  Ben Paisley, 12            18:29.3    5:58  Cvca                  

   42  Scott Kanta, 11            18:31.5    5:59  Padua Franciscan      

   43  Brian King, 11             18:31.6    5:59  Ndcl                  

   44  Steven Houser, 11          18:32.3    5:59  Jefferson             

   45  Corey Large, 10            18:32.7    5:59  Svsm                  

   46  Nick Sampson, 12           18:33.1    5:59  Southeast             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   47  Erik Pritschau, 10         18:36.4    6:00  Perry                 



   48  Nick Butler, 11            18:37.1    6:00  Cvca                  

   49  James Milone, 12           18:37.6    6:01  Tallmadge B           

   50  Sean Gaffney, 12           18:37.8    6:01  Svsm B                

   51  Devin Pritschau, 12        18:41.6    6:02  Perry                 

   52  Austin Patrick, 10         18:43.8    6:02  Svsm B                

   53  Kade Swartz, 12            18:45.2    6:03  Girard                

   54  Alex Bartel, 10            18:46.0    6:03  Cvca B                

   55  Mike Hallai, 12            18:46.3    6:03  Ndcl                  

   56  Adam Tomson, 12            18:46.9    6:04  Padua Franciscan      

   57  Andrew Picard, 12          18:47.3    6:04  Jefferson             

   58  Spencer Potesta, 11        18:47.6    6:04  Cvca B                

   59  Adam Zesiger, 9            18:49.0    6:04  Tallmadge             

   60  Ryan Seballos, 12          18:51.4    6:05  Padua Franciscan      

   61  Blaine Luszcak, 12         18:52.2    6:05  Perry                 

   62  Brett Skursha, 11          18:54.2    6:06  Ndcl                  

   63  Mark Wysocki, 12           18:54.8    6:06  Svsm B                

   64  Nate Keeney, 9             19:00.2    6:08  Maplewood             

   65  Charlie Woodrum, 10        19:00.3    6:08  Maplewood             

   66  Darren Haydu, 10           19:05.0    6:09  Geneva                

   67  Matt Bollinger, 10         19:09.0    6:11  Struthers             

   68  Jake Gould, 10             19:11.7    6:12  Streetsboro           

   69  Jared Swogger, 9           19:13.7    6:12  Maplewood             

   70  Sean Greene, 11            19:14.3    6:12  Svsm B                

   71  Dan Mcilroy, 12            19:14.7    6:12  Ndcl                  

   72  Andre Perault, 12          19:15.7    6:13  Gar. Garfield         

   73  Steve Auman, 12            19:16.0    6:13  Struthers             

   74  Nick Dixon, 9              19:16.9    6:13  Padua Franciscan      

   75  David Plent, 10            19:17.5    6:13  Ndcl B                

   76  Nick Tarter, 11            19:20.2    6:14  Southeast             

   77  Parker Battista, 12        19:21.0    6:14  Cvca B                

   78  Paul Bogdan, 9             19:21.0    6:15  Jefferson             

   79  Jacob Cole, 10             19:22.4    6:15  Tallmadge             

   80  Nick Fiedler, 10           19:22.4    6:15  Svsm B                

   81  Tyler Szuch, 11            19:22.5    6:15  Padua Franciscan      

   82  Josh Chung, 12             19:22.7    6:15  Cvca B                

   83  Tom Pacak, 10              19:23.1    6:15  Benedictine           

   84  Patrick Walter, 9          19:23.5    6:15  Svsm B                

   85  Luke Hackman, 11           19:26.5    6:16  Benedictine           

   86  Kenneth LaVan, 9           19:27.5    6:17  Ndcl B                

   87  Jesse Mihalic, 10          19:28.0    6:17  Padua Franciscan      

   88  Caleb Broadous, 10         19:28.2    6:17  Cvca B                

   89  Jared Bottger, 10          19:28.8    6:17  Ndcl                  

   90  Noah Morgan, 10            19:30.7    6:18  Ash. Edgewood         

   91  Zack Sitz, 12              19:30.9    6:18  Perry                 

   92  Jacob Sarver, 10           19:32.3    6:18  Tallmadge             

   93  Adam Farley, 10            19:33.0    6:18  Struthers             

   94  Christian Tusai, 12        19:37.4    6:20  Conneaut              

   95  Chris Lepto, 10            19:37.4    6:20  Cvca C                

   96  Blake Walker, 12           19:37.6    6:20  Struthers             

   97  Tyler Garman, 10           19:37.8    6:20  Streetsboro           

   98  Michael Walker, 10         19:39.2    6:20  Svsm C                

   99  Christian Dahneke, 10      19:41.8    6:21  Perry                 

  100  Jacob Kowalczyk, 11        19:42.0    6:21  Ndcl B                

  101  Michael Plent, 10          19:42.2    6:21  Ndcl B                

  102  Andy Lininger, 11          19:42.7    6:22  Gar. Garfield         

  103  Nick Hiltz                 19:42.9    6:22  Jefferson             

  104  Matt Folkman, 10           19:43.2    6:22  Ndcl B                

  105  Tyler Pocsics, 10          19:43.3    6:22  Ash. Edgewood         

  106  Chaz Bottoms, 12           19:43.9    6:22  Benedictine           

  107  Amen Gerics, 12            19:44.0    6:22  Conneaut              

  108  Jonathan Simon, 12         19:47.3    6:23  Jefferson             

  109  Danny Fleming, 10          19:47.9    6:23  Padua Franciscan      

  110  Devin Stephens, 10         19:48.5    6:23  Southeast             



  111  Zach Gaul, 12              19:49.6    6:24  Geneva                

  112  Andre Gilles, 11           19:50.2    6:24  Tallmadge             

  113  Tobyn Mitchell, 10         19:50.8    6:24  Svsm C                

  114  Ben Mayo, 10               19:53.0    6:25  Padua Franciscan      

  115  Zak Nunisto, 10            19:54.6    6:25  Ash. Edgewood         

  116  Nate Lyons, 11             19:58.6    6:27  Cvca B                

  117  Nick Penix, 10             20:01.3    6:27  Tallmadge             

  118  Bill Palma, 11             20:02.0    6:28  Struthers             

  119  A J. Giolgio, 12           20:02.6    6:28  Struthers             

  120  Drew Gasser, 11            20:06.0    6:29  Cvca B                

  121  Connor Holloway, 11        20:07.0    6:29  Cvca C                

  122  Corey Pastva, 9            20:07.7    6:30  Southeast             

  123  Paul Kellar, 9             20:08.9    6:30  Maplewood             

  124  Jason Large, 10            20:11.1    6:31  Svsm C                

  125  John Sefcik, 10            20:12.9    6:31  Struthers             

  126  Devin Mallett, 12          20:22.1    6:34  Benedictine           

  127  Kyle Shilling, 9           20:23.9    6:35  Tallmadge C           

  128  Zach Lemay, 9              20:25.7    6:35  Ash. Edgewood         

  129  Noah Sallora, 9            20:26.4    6:36  Tallmadge B           

  130  Arnaldo Morales, 12        20:29.7    6:37  Struthers             

  131  Scott Stanley, 9           20:30.9    6:37  Gar. Garfield         

  132  Sam Kirkbaumer, 9          20:31.3    6:37  Tallmadge B           

  133  Andrew Babik, 10           20:36.4    6:39  Mooney                

  134  Reed Gabor, 11             20:36.7    6:39  Cvca C                

  135  Louis Vigder, 9            20:39.7    6:40  Salem                 

  136  Dante Minniti, 9           20:39.8    6:40  Girard                

  137  Jack Keliher, 9            20:41.9    6:41  Svsm C                

  138  Austin Lesak, 12           20:42.3    6:41  Streetsboro           

  139  A J. Woodcraft, 11         20:43.7    6:41  Benedictine           

  140  Ben Troy, 11               20:44.2    6:41  Ndcl B                

  141  Ben Wozniak, 10            20:44.9    6:42  Ndcl B                

  142  Ian Kreider, 9             20:45.2    6:42  Ash. Edgewood         

  143  Sam Buganski, 11           20:49.0    6:43  Gar. Garfield         

  144  Hunter Spires, 11          20:54.4    6:45  Cvca C                

  145  Sam Horne, 12              20:59.0    6:46  Girard                

  146  Jarrett Ross, 10           21:00.5    6:47  Tallmadge B           

  147  Jordan Lyon, 9             21:01.3    6:47  Cvca C                

  148  Justin Bellian, 11         21:04.3    6:48  Benedictine B         

  149  Jordan Rose, 12            21:06.6    6:49  Beachwood             

  150  Hayden Whitmyer, 10        21:07.7    6:49  Svsm C                

  151  Zach Watts, 11             21:08.9    6:49  Geneva                

  152  Curtis Morris, 12          21:11.2    6:50  Jefferson             

  153  Stephen Jakubowitz, 11     21:13.4    6:51  Beachwood             

  154  Andrew Hanchosky, 11       21:14.3    6:51  Geneva                

  155  Brandon Lee, 11            21:15.3    6:51  Tallmadge C           

  156  Ross Armeni, 9             21:15.3    6:51  Salem                 

  157  Cody Daly, 9               21:15.3    6:51  Jefferson             

  158  Brandon Warner, 9          21:15.9    6:52  Salem                 

  159  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     21:20.9    6:53  Girard                

  160  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:23.9    6:54  Streetsboro           

  161  Brandon Lopez, 12          21:25.0    6:55  Geneva                

  162  Max Halpert, 9             21:26.6    6:55  Beachwood             

  163  Shawn McDaniel, 12         21:27.6    6:55  Tallmadge B           

  164  Daniel Driscoll, 9         21:29.1    6:56  Mooney                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  165  Dan Eschman, 10            21:43.7    7:01  Maplewood             

  166  John Pacak, 9              21:43.8    7:01  Benedictine B         

  167  John Halstead, 12          21:48.7    7:02  Salem                 

  168  Justin Wilhite, 12         21:59.4    7:06  Benedictine B         

  169  Daltan Coffe, 12           22:07.8    7:08  Geneva                

  170  Jacob McDonald             22:10.2    7:09  Jefferson             



  171  Kyle Cate, 10              22:14.2    7:10  Tallmadge C           

  172  Matt Kolke, 11             22:20.2    7:12  Streetsboro           

  173  Donnie Duran, 12           22:27.2    7:15  Mooney                

  174  Chase Brooks, 10           22:40.7    7:19  Mooney                

  175  Evan McNicholas, 12        22:49.6    7:22  Jefferson             

  176  Calvin Kohler, 9           22:52.5    7:23  Gar. Garfield         

  177  Matthew Dober, 11          23:13.1    7:29  Benedictine B         

  178  Sotere Karas, 9            23:20.3    7:32  Cvca C                

  179  Logan Kale, 12             23:36.0    7:37  Southeast             

  180  Jack Scheets, 9            23:39.3    7:38  Salem                 

  181  Steven Clark, 11           23:43.2    7:39  Tallmadge C           

  182  Justin Miller, 12          23:46.5    7:40  Girard                

  183  Alex Bryan, 12             23:49.6    7:41  Tallmadge C           

  184  Justin Asente, 10          23:55.9    7:43  Girard                

  185  Brogan Kinneally, 11       23:57.8    7:44  Girard                

  186  Steve Roviscanec, 11       23:58.9    7:44  Girard                

  187  Stephen Matz, 9            24:05.7    7:46  Benedictine B         

  188  Nathan Moore, 9            24:07.4    7:47  Jefferson             

  189  Owen Scerba, 11            24:19.7    7:51  Girard                

  190  Josh Harshbarger, 12       24:23.3    7:52  Girard                

  191  Andrew Millar, 10          24:30.7    7:54  Tallmadge B           

  192  Robert Brunn, 11           24:35.0    7:56  Svsm C                

  193  Jeff Edwards, 9            24:43.7    7:59  Girard                

  194  Nick Walker, 9             24:45.6    7:59  Girard                

  195  Chris Montagna, 11         24:45.8    7:59  Girard                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  196  Dean Clingerman, 11        25:04.0    8:05  Girard                

  197  Matt Bowman, 9             25:04.9    8:05  Girard                

  198  Ryan Reilley, 10           25:06.7    8:06  Beachwood             

  199  Kyle Johnson, 12           25:12.5    8:08  Tallmadge C           

  200  Josh Durr, 9               25:16.4    8:09  Southeast             

  201  Travis Barcey, 10          25:21.6    8:11  Salem                 

  202  Anthony O'Brien, 12        25:22.9    8:11  Benedictine B         

  203  Chase Little, 9            25:54.9    8:22  Salem                 

  204  Nathan Wolkoff, 11         26:14.9    8:28  Beachwood             

  205  Nick Jamroz, 9             26:25.8    8:32  Streetsboro           

  206  Jake Knowlton, 9           26:33.5    8:34  Girard                

  207  Jacob Prokop, 9            27:28.2    8:52  Geneva                

  208  Derek Studer, 9            27:29.1    8:52  Geneva                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  209  Patrick McClurkin, 9       28:02.3    9:03  Girard                

  210  Colin Edgley, 9            28:42.9    9:16  Svsm C                

  211  Zane Brooks, 12            30:19.5    9:47  Mooney                

  212  Vinny Bertolasio, 9        30:29.3    9:50  Girard                

  213  Peter Bruening, 10         30:43.6    9:55  Beachwood             

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

